Important Notice for Residents and Businesses of Point Loma, Harbor Drive & Downtown!

The 45th Annual America’s Finest City
Half Marathon & 5K is coming up on
Sunday, August 21. The half marathon
will start at 6:15 a.m. at the Cabirillo
National Monument and end in Balboa
Park and the 5K will start at 6:10 a.m. in
Balboa Park.

Your residence or business may be
impacted by this race between

6 and 9:30 a.m. as the streets listed to
the right will be closed to traffic at
various times during that period.

Please plan ahead to avoid any
disruption of your Sunday morning
activities. We encourage you to
participate in this nationally recognized
event by cheering on the runners as
they pass by. The entrants include a
number of world class runners as well as
your friends and neighbors.

Thank you for your indulgence of this
traditional community event that
benefits the Cabirillo National
Monument Foundation and other local
charities.

A detailed course map is available at
www.afchalf.com. If you have any
specific questions or would like to
volunteer your assistance, please email
info@inmotionevents.com or call
760-692-2900.

COURSE ROUTE DESCRIPTION AND TIMES OF IMPACT

Affected Streets:

Cabirillo Memorial Drive to Rosecroft

Right on Rosecroft to Silvergate

Left on Silvergate to Dupont

Right on Dupont to Gage

Left on Gage to Talbot

Right on Talbot to Scott

Left on Scott to Harbor Drive

Right on N. Harbor Drive to Harbor Island Drive

West on Harbor Island Drive to Sheraton West turnaround
East on Harbor Island Drive to turning circle at east end
West on Harbor Island Drive to Rental Car Road

Right on Rental Car Road to N. Harbor Drive

Left on Ash to Pacific Highway

Right on Pacific Highway to Broadway

Left on Broadway to India

Left on India to ‘A’ Street

Right on ‘A’ Street to Sixth Avenue

Left on Sixth Avenue to Laurel/El Prado

Right on Laurel/El Prado to Pan American Plaza Road
Right on Pan American Plaza Road to finish in front
of Hall of Champions

Note: Estimated time for opening of Laurel/El Prado and Pan American Plaza Road for
Balboa Park tram, Old Town Trolley service and general vehicle access is 10:00 a.m.

Time range when racers will be in this area (first - last):

6:25 to 6:40 a.m.

6:30
6:34
6:36
6:45
6:49
6:54
6:59

7:05
7:08
7:11
7:14

6:00
6:00

to 7:.00 a.m.
to 7:10 a.m.
to 7:30 a.m.
to 8:00 a.m.
to 8:08 a.m.
to 8:22 a.m.
to 8:36 a.m.

to 8:50 a.m.
to 9:04 a.m.
to 9:14 a.m.
to 9:20 a.m.

to 10:00 a.m.
to 10:00 a.m.

Note: Where posted, “No Parking” signs will advise
“No Parking from 2 a.m. to 11 a.m on Sunday, August 21”
Parking is allowed as soon as the race passes.




