Important Notice for Residents and Businesses of Point Loma, Harbor Drive & Downtown!

The 45th Annual America's Finest City Half Marathon & 5K is coming up on **Sunday, August 21.** The half marathon will start at 6:15 a.m. at the Cabrillo National Monument and end in Balboa Park and the 5K will start at 6:10 a.m. in Balboa Park.

Your residence or business may be impacted by this race between 6 and 9:30 a.m. as the streets listed to the right will be closed to traffic at various times during that period.

Please plan ahead to avoid any disruption of your Sunday morning activities. We encourage you to participate in this nationally recognized event by cheering on the runners as they pass by. The entrants include a number of world class runners as well as your friends and neighbors.

Thank you for your indulgence of this traditional community event that benefits the Cabrillo National Monument Foundation and other local charities.

A detailed course map is available at www.afchalf.com. If you have any specific questions or would like to volunteer your assistance, please email info@inmotionevents.com or call 760-692-2900.

COURSE ROUTE DESCRIPTION AND TIMES OF IMPACT

ffected Streets: Time range when racers will be in this area (first - las			n this area (first - last):
Memorial Drive to Rosec	roft	6:25 to	6:40 a.m.
Rosecroft to Silvergate			
ilvergate to Dupont			
Dupont to Gage			
Sage to Talbot		6:30 to	7:00 a.m.
Talbot to Scott		6:34 to	7:10 a.m.
Left on Scott to Harbor Drive		6:36 to	7:30 a.m.
N. Harbor Drive to Harb	or Island Drive	6:45 to	8:00 a.m.
Harbor Island Drive to St	neraton West turnaround	6:49 to	8:08 a.m.
Harbor Island Drive to tur	ning circle at east end	6:54 to	8:22 a.m.
Harbor Island Drive to Re	ental Car Road	6:59 to	8:36 a.m.
Rental Car Road to N. H	larbor Drive		
Ash to Pacific Highway		7:05 to	8:50 a.m.
Pacific Highway to Broo	ıdway		
Broadway to India		7:08 to	9:04 a.m.
ndia to `A' Street			
'A' Street to Sixth Avenu	ıe	7:11 to	9:14 a.m.
Left on Sixth Avenue to Laurel/El Prado		7:14 to	9:20 a.m.
Laurel/El Prado to Pan A	American Plaza Road	6:00 to	10:00 a.m.
Right on Pan American Plaza Road to finish in front		6:00 to	10:00 a.m.
f Champions			
	Memorial Drive to Rosect Rosecroft to Silvergate ilvergate to Dupont Dupont to Gage Gage to Talbot Talbot to Scott cott to Harbor Drive N. Harbor Drive to Harbor Island Drive to Shearbor Island Drive to tur Harbor Island Drive to Referental Car Road to N. Hash to Pacific Highway Pacific Highway to Broadway to India andia to 'A' Street 'A' Street to Sixth Avenue to Laurel/El Laurel/El Prado to Pan Apan American Plaza Ro	Memorial Drive to Rosecroft Rosecroft to Silvergate ilvergate to Dupont Dupont to Gage Gage to Talbot Talbot to Scott cott to Harbor Drive N. Harbor Drive to Harbor Island Drive Harbor Island Drive to Sheraton West turnaround Harbor Island Drive to turning circle at east end Harbor Island Drive to Rental Car Road Rental Car Road to N. Harbor Drive ash to Pacific Highway Pacific Highway to Broadway roadway to India adia to 'A' Street 'A' Street to Sixth Avenue ixth Avenue to Laurel/El Prado Laurel/El Prado to Pan American Plaza Road Pan American Plaza Road to finish in front	Memorial Drive to Rosecroft Rosecroft to Silvergate ilvergate to Dupont Dupont to Gage Gage to Talbot Talbot to Scott Cott to Harbor Drive N. Harbor Drive to Harbor Island Drive Harbor Island Drive to Sheraton West turnaround Harbor Island Drive to Rental Car Road Rental Car Road to N. Harbor Drive Ash to Pacific Highway Roadway to India Cott Highway to Broadway Roadway to India Cott Road to Pan American Plaza Road Rental Car Road to Finish in front Rental Car Road to Finish in front

Note: Estimated time for opening of Laurel/El Prado and Pan American Plaza Road for Balboa Park tram, Old Town Trolley service and general vehicle access is 10:00 a.m.

Note: Where posted, "No Parking" signs will advise "No Parking from 2 a.m. to 11 a.m on Sunday, August 21" Parking is allowed as soon as the race passes.